Here We Go Again

COPPERwNos

Count: 32 Wand: 4 Ebene: Intermediate @ [=]
Choreograf/in: Lucy Love (SWE) _!:;
Musik: Baby Likes to Rock It - The Tractors [w]

STEP FORWARD WITH HAND CLAPS

)
2
3-4
5
6-8

Step right forward

Clap

Left, step right forward
Clap

Left, right, step left forward

HAND CLAPS, TOE TAPS, TRAVEL STEPS

9-10
11-13
14
15-16
17-18

Two hand claps

Tap right toe forward, to the right side, cross behind left foot
Clap

Right step to right side, step left next to right foot

Right step to right side, tap left next to right foot

TOE TAPS, HAND CLAP, SHUFFLE WITH % TURN LEFT

19-21
22
23&24

Left toe tap forward, to the left side, cross behind right foot
Clap
Left, right, left step while turning 4 left

HITCHES WITH SLAPS, SHUFFLE BACKWARDS, 2 TURN LEFT

25

26

27

28
29&30
31-32

REPEAT

Step right forward and lift left knee

Slap with left hand on left knee

Step left forward and lift right knee

Slap with right hand on right knee

Right, left, right step backwards

Tap left toe back, V2 turn left as you put weight on left foot
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